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such over persons who request his serv-
ices in any other capacity. No class or
weight certificate shall be issued under
the act for cotton not in the custody of
a licensed warehouseman for purposes
of storage in a licensed warehouse, nor
shall cotton not in the custody of such
a warehouseman for such purpose be
sampled by a licensed sampler acting
as such.

§ 735.58 Class certificates; form.
(a) Each class certificate issued

under the act by a licensed classifier
shall be in a form approved for the pur-
pose by the Administrator, and shall
embody within its written or printed
terms:

(1) The caption ‘‘Cotton class certifi-
cate’’;

(2) Whether it is an original, a dupli-
cate, or other copy;

(3) The name and location of the li-
censed warehouse in which the cotton
is or is to be stored;

(4) The date of the certificate;
(5) The location of the cotton at the

time of classification;
(6) The identification of each bale of

cotton by the tag number given to the
bale in accordance with § 735.31 or if
there be no such tag number by other
marks or numbers;

(7) The grade or other class, except
length of staple, of each bale of cotton
covered by the certificate, in accord-
ance with §§ 735.68 through 735.73, as far
as applicable, and the standard or de-
scription in accordance with which the
classification is made;

(8) A blank space designated for the
purpose in which the length of staple
may be stated;

(9) That the certificate is issued by a
licensed classifier under the United
States Warehouse Act and regulations
thereunder; and

(10) The signature of the licensed
classifier.
In addition, the class certificate may
include any other matter not inconsist-
ent with the act or the regulations in
this part, provided the approval of the
Service is first secured.

(b) Form A memorandums and Form
C certificates issued by a board of cot-
ton examiners and class certificates
issued by licensed classers under the
United States Cotton Standards Act (7

U.S.C. 51 et seq.) shall be deemed suffi-
cient for the purposes of the United
States Warehouse Act and the regula-
tions in this part, if the samples on
which they are based were drawn in ac-
cordance with applicable requirements
of § 735.71, and, in case of a class certifi-
cate issued by such a licensed classer,
if the classer holds an unsuspended and
unrevoked license under each of said
acts.

§ 735.59 Weight certificates; form.

Each weight certificate issued under
the act by a licensed weigher shall be
in a form approved for the purpose by
the Administrator, and shall embody
within its written or printed terms:

(a) The caption ‘‘Cotton weight cer-
tificate’’;

(b) Whether it is an original, a dupli-
cate, or other copy;

(c) The name and location of the li-
censed warehouse in which the cotton
is or is to be stored;

(d) The date of the certificate;
(e) The location of the cotton at the

time of weighing;
(f) The identification of each bale of

cotton by the tag number given to the
bale in accordance with § 735.31 or if
there be no such tag number by other
marks or numbers;

(g) The gross, or net and tare, weight
of the cotton and, if the cotton be ex-
cessively wet or otherwise of a condi-
tion materially affecting its weight, a
statement of such fact to which may be
added the weigher’s estimate of the
number of pounds which should be al-
lowed for such condition;

(h) That the certificate is issued by a
licensed weigher under the United
States Warehouse Act and the regula-
tions thereunder; and

(i) The signature of such licensed
weigher.

In addition, the weight certificate may
include any other matter not inconsist-
ent with the act or the regulations in
this part, provided the approval of the
Service is first secured.

[29 FR 15720, Nov. 24, 1964, as amended at 37
FR 12920, June 30, 1972. Redesignated at 50
FR 1814, Jan. 14, 1985]
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